
State of Minnesota
In Supreme Court

McNEILUS TRUCK & MANUFACTURING, INC.,

Relator.

vs.

COUNTY OF DODGE,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

MOEN LAW FIRM
Kenneth R. Moen, Esq. (#74159)
400 South Broadway, Suite 202
Rochester, Minnesota 55904
(507) 281-2437

Attorney for Respondent

FAEGRE & BENSON, L.L.P.
Myron L. Frans, Esq. (#172558)
Mark D. Savin, Esq. (#178007)
John F. Beukema, Esq. (#8023)
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
(612) 766-7000

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

JAMES H. GILBERT LAW GROUP,
P.L.L.C.
James H. Gilbert, Esq. (#34708)
10159 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 250
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305
(952) 960-4201

And

ROBERT A. HILL & ASSOCIATES,
LTD.
Robert A. Hill, Esq. (#217165)
80 South Eighth Street, Suite 825
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
(612) 376-0017

Attorneys for Relator

(Additional Counsel Listed on Following Page)

OF COUNSEL:

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
MANUFACTURERS

Jan S. Amundson

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Quentin Riegel

Vice President, Litigation and Deputy General Counsel

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 637-3000

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

Table of Contents

| | |
|---|----|
| STATEMENT OF ISSUES..... | 1 |
| I. WERE THE DETERMINATIONS OF VALUE BY THE TAX COURT CLEARLY ERRONEOUS? | 1 |
| II. DID THE TAX COURT IMPROPERLY EXCLUDE EVIDENCE OF OUT-OF-STATE COMPARABLE SALES?..... | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 2 |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS..... | 3 |
| 1. The Factual Basis For The Tax Court’s Judgment..... | 3 |
| 2. The Trial Court’s Treatment Of The Out-Of-State Sales | 8 |
| LAW AND ARGUMENT..... | 13 |
| I. Standard of Review. | 13 |
| II. The Tax Court’s Determinations Of Value Have Ample Support In The Record. | 13 |
| III. The Tax Court Did Not Make An Exclusionary Evidentiary Ruling, Or In any Event, Such A Ruling Was Within The Appropriate Discretion Of A Trial Court..... | 14 |
| CONCLUSION | 17 |

Table of Authorities

Cases

| | |
|--|----------|
| <u>Colby v. Gibbons</u> , 276 N.W.2d 170 (Minn. 1979) | 4, 5, 20 |
| <u>DeZurik Corporation vs. County of Stearns</u> , C4-91-1393, C6-91-1394, C2-92-2536, 1993 Minn. Tax LEXIS 41, April 13, 1993 | 4, 11 |
| <u>E.C.I. Corp. v. First Nat'l Bank</u> , 306 Minn. 433, 237 N.W.2d 627 (1976) | 4, 5, 20 |
| <u>Evans v. County of Hennepin</u> , 548 N.W. 2d 277 (Minn. 1996) | 4, 5 |
| <u>Hiedeman v. Hiedeman</u> , 290 Minn. 210, 187 N.W. 2d 119 (1971)..... | 4, 5, 20 |
| <u>Kellett v. Wasnie</u> , 261 Minn. 440, 112 N.W.2d 820 (1962)..... | 4, 5, 20 |
| <u>Marquette Bank National Association v. County of Hennepin</u> , 589 N.W.2d 301 (Minn. 1999) | 4, 5 |
| <u>Northwest Airlines, Inc., v. Commissioner of Revenue</u> , 265 N.W.2d 825 (Minn. 1978) | 4, 5 |
| <u>Northwest Airlines, Inc., v. Commissioner of Revenue</u> , 265 N.W.2d 825, 829 (Minn. 1978) | 4, 17 |
| <u>Rahr Malting Company vs. County of Scott</u> , 92-05497 and 92-10875, 1993 Minn. Tax LEXIS 65, August 30, 1993..... | 4, 11 |
| <u>SPX Corporation v. County of Steele</u> , 2003 Minn. Tax Lexis 31, File No. C1-00-35 (Minn. Tax Ct. July 23, 2003) | 4, 8 |
